Amend SB 991 (house committee report) on page 4 as follows:

- (1) On line 14, strike "The attorney" and substitute "In accordance with department rule, the attorney".
- (2) On line 15, strike "<a href="ensure that" and substitute" designate".
- (3) On line 16, strike "<u>is able</u>" and substitute "<u>as an individual who is authorized</u>".